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PART NO.

|
DESCRIPTION

WEIGHT

ITEM QTY.
1 MC-RM1030-3 ©®10"- 30" RINGMOUNT 1 189.86 LBS
2 MT197H HARDWARE KIT (ITEM 3) 3
3 GB-0524A 5/8" X 2-1/2" GALV. BOLT KIT (A325) 12 0.34 LBS
4 MT197.01 36" SINGLE SUPPORT ARM 3 65.98 LBS
5 MT216NSH HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 6-8) 3
6 MT216.13 CENTER BRACKET 3 11.80 LBS
/ GUB-53560 5/8" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
8 GUB-5456 5/8" X 4-5/8" X 6-1/2" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
9 MT216.01 32" O.D. X 12'-6" GALV. PIPE 3 94.20 LBS
PART LIST FOR USE WITH T-FRAME MC-K12S-B
T-FRAME
T-FRAME # PIPE # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

MC-K12S-B - - 0 | 732.2LBS

MC-K12S-6-72  |MT-651  [2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALVPIPE | 6 | 929.8LBS

MC-K12S-6-96  |[MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALVPIPE | 6 | 973.8LBS

MC-K12S-9-72  |MT-651  |2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 9 |1028.6 LBS

MC-K125-9-96  |[MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X 96" GALV PIPE 9 | 1094.6 LBS

MC-K12S-12-72 |MT-651  [2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE | 12 | 1127.4LBS

MC-K12S-12-96 |MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE | 12 | 1215.4 LBS

REVISIONS

EV. ZONE DESCRIPTION BY DATE
A INITIAL RELEASE ACG 02/19/03
B UPDATE PART LIST ACG 03/21/03
C UPDATE PART LIST ACG 03/08/05
D UPDATE MT216NSH ACG 12/06/05
E UPDATE DESIGN OF ITEM #6 MSM 06/06/08
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ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

QTY.
] MC-RM1030-3 @ 10" - 30" RINGMOUNT ] 189.86 LBS
2 MT197H HARDWARE KIT (ITEM 3) 3
3 GB-0524A 5/8" X 2-1/2" GALV. BOLT KIT (A325) 12 0.34 LBS
4 MT197.01 36" SINGLE SUPPORT ARM 3 65.98 LBS
5 MT216NSH HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 6-8) 3
6 MT216.13 CENTER BRACKET 3 11.80 LBS
7 GUB-53560 5/8" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
8 GUB-5456 5/8" X 4-5/8" X 6-1/2" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
9 MT-219-H HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 10-12) 6 N
10 MT217.01 PIPE MOUNT PLATE 6 7.53 LBS @
11 GUB-4240 1/2" X 2-1/2" X 4" GALV U-BOLT KIT 12 0.57 LBS
12 GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 12 0.83 LBS s 6
13 MT216.01 3%" O.D. X 12-6" GALV. PIPE 3 94.20 LBS A
14 MT-XXXX 2-3/8" O.D. PIPE (SEE TABLE) 6 -
PART LIST FOR USE WITH T-FRAME MC-K12S-6 SERIES
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T-FRAME - ] 4
T-FRAME # PIPE # DESCRIPTION QTY WEIGHT A
MC-K12S-B - - 0 732.2 LBS
MC-K12S-6-72 MT-651 2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 6 929.8 LBS
MC-K12S-6-96 MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE 6 973.8LBS A
MC-K12S-9-72 MT-651 2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 9 1028.6 LBS o
MC-K12S-9-96 MT-651-96 |2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE 9 1094.6 LBS 3 -
MC-K12S-12-72 [MT-651 2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 12 | 1127.4 LBS
MC-K12S-12-96 [MT-651-96 |2-3/8" O.D. X 96" GALV PIPE 12 | 1215.4 LBS
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PART NO.

|
DESCRIPTION

WEIGHT

ITEM QTY.
1 MC-RM1030-3 @ 10" - 30" RINGMOUNT 1 189.86 LBS
2 MT197H HARDWARE KIT (ITEM 3) 3
3 GB-0524A 5/8" X 2-1/2" GALV. BOLT KIT (A325) 12 0.34 LBS
4 MT197.01 36" SINGLE SUPPORT ARM 3 65.98 LBS
5 MT216NSH HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 6-8) 3
6 MT216.13 CENTER BRACKET 3 11.80 LBS
/7 GUB-53560 5/8" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
8 GUB-5456 5/8" X 4-5/8" X 6-1/2" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
9 MT-219-H HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 10-12) 9
10 | MT217.01 PIPE MOUNT PLATE 9 7.53 LBS
11 | GUB-4240 1/2" X 2-1/2" X 4" GALV U-BOLT KIT 18 0.57 LBS
12 | GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 18 0.83 LBS
13 | MT216.01 3" O.D. X 12'-6" GALV. PIPE 3 94.20 LBS
14 | MT-XXXX 2-3/8" O.D. PIPE (SEE TABLE) 9 -
PART LIST FOR USE WITH T-FRAME MC-K12S-9 SERIES
T-FRAME
T-FRAME # PIPE # DESCRIPTION QTY | \WEIGHT

MC-K12S-B - - 0 | 732.2LBS

MC-K1256-72__ |MT-651 _ |2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALVPIPE_| 6 | 929.8LBS

MC-K125-6-96 _ |MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE_| 6 | 973.8LBS

MC-K1259-72  |MT-651 _ [2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE_| 9 | 1028.6 LBS

MC-K125-9-96  |MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE_| 9 | 1094.6 LBS

MC-K125-12-72 |MT-651 _ [2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE_ | 12 | 1127.4 LBS

MC-K125-12-96 |MT-651-96 [2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE_ | 12 | 1215.4 LBS
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These drawings and specifications are the proprietar DA B¢ S T NuvBER
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PART NO.

|
DESCRIPTION

WEIGHT

ITEM QTY.
1 MC-RM1030-3 ®10" - 30" RINGMOUNT | 189.86 LBS
2 MT197H HARDWARE KIT (ITEM 3) 3
3 GB-0524A 5/8" X 2-1/2" GALV. BOLT KIT (A325) 12 0.34 LBS
4 MT197.01 36" SINGLE SUPPORT ARM 3 65.98 LBS
5 MT216NSH HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 6-8) 3
6 MT216.13 CENTER BRACKET 3 11.80 LBS
/ GUB-53560 5/8" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT é 0.72 LBS
8 GUB-5456 5/8" X 4-5/8" X 6-1/2" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.72 LBS
9 MT-219-H HARDWARE KIT (ITEMS 10-12) 12
10 | MT217.01 PIPE MOUNT PLATE 12 /.53 LBS
11 GUB-4240 1/2" X 2-1/2" X 4" GALV U-BOLT KIT 24 0.57 LBS
12 | GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 24 0.83 LBS
13 | MT216.01 32" 0.D. X 12-6" GALV. PIPE 3 94.20 LBS
14 | MT-XXXX 2-3/8" O.D. PIPE (SEE TABLE) 12 -

PART LIST FOR USE WITH T-FRAME MC-K12S-12 SERIES

T-FRAME

T-FRAME # PIPE # DESCRIPTION QTY WEIGHT
MC-K12S-B - - 0 732.2 LBS
MC-K12S-6-72 MT-651 2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 6 929.8 LBS
MC-K12S-6-96 MT-651-96 |2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE 6 973.8 LBS
MC-K12S-9-72 MT-651 2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 9 | 1028.6 LBS
MC-K12S-9-96 MT-651-96 |2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE 9 | 1094.6 LBS
MC-K12S-12-72 |MT-651 2-3/8" O.D. X72" GALV PIPE 12 | 1127.4 LBS
MC-K12S-12-96 |MT-651-96 |2-3/8" O.D. X96" GALV PIPE 12 | 12154 LBS
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These drawings and specifications are the proprietar DA B¢ S T NuvBER
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Andrew Lorporat CHECKED BY SCALE: DESCRIPTION:
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X = .06 FRACTIONS 1/32 — i
XK= .03 YISO:
GALV A123
REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005 E — % ORLAND PARK, IL. 60462
SE THBLE AN DRIEIWE R
I

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

C




